## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name         Execution Date				Execution Date	
Mr. William J. Black 12/15/2005				12/15/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	PepsiCo, Inc.				
Street Address:	700 Andersor	ו Hill R	oad		
	Purchase				
	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10577				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11118		11118	535		
Application Number:     11118535       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     11118535					
Fax Number:	(312)214	4-7715		9	
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	3122147 Kieltyka		aksuri.com		
Correspondent Name:	-				
Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison St. Suite 2100					
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			40300-10711		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Eric H. Weimers		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment - W. Black#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - W. Black#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - W. Black#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - W. Black#page4.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. <u>11/118,535</u>

Filed: \_\_\_\_\_ APRIL 29, 2005

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to PEPSICO, INC., a North Carolina corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 Anderson Hill Road, Purchase, NY 10577, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: BEVERAGE DISPENSING SYSTEM WITH A HEAD CAPABLE OF DISPENSING PLURAL DIFFERENT BEVERAGES, executed by the undersigned on the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, and the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

(Date)	Timothy W. Bethuy	
12-15-05	William Black	
(Date)	William J. Black	
(Date)	Brian T. Cahill	
(Date)	Ronald Schilling	
(Date)	Paul Novotny	

PATENT RFFI : 016927 FRAME: 0091

## Attorney Docket No. 40300-10711

(Date)		Fabio Nebbia		 	
(Date)		Giovanni Perucca	<u></u>	-	
STATE OF	)				
COUNTY OF	) ss )				

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>TIMOTHY W. BETHUY</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

STATE OF \_ ) ss COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>WILLIAM J. BLACK</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

MARIE COGLEY NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Jul 31, 2010

STATE OF ) ss COUNTY OF h

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>BRIAN T. CAHILL</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

**Notary Public** 

PATENT REEL: 016927 FRAME: 0092

STATE OF	)
	) ss –
COUNTY OF	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>RONALD SCHILLING</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

## Notary Public

 STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_)
 ) ss

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>PAUL NOVOTNY</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

STATE OF	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>FABIO NEBBIA</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

STATE OF	 )
	) ss
COUNTY OF	 )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>GIOVANNI PERUCCA</u> to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

PATENT REFL: 016927 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 12/21/2005**